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3710 Farnum Creek Road . Milford, Kansas 66514



Kansas Elk and Deer 
Association Benefit Auction

KEDA CONVENTION 2024

100% due at end of sale.

Cash or Check Only
Buyer’s responsibility to contact Donor 

for exchange of donation, if not present.

Kansas Elk and Deer acting as agent only. 
Transactions are between Buyer and Seller.

Thank You to Our Sponsors!

Thank you for your continued support of KEDA



8:00 AM	 REGISTRATION

10:00 AM	 Keda Meeting 
	 Jon Reed NAEBA 
	 Brad Farmer NADEFA

11:00 AM	 Dr. Elsie McCoy 
	 CWD Genetic Susceptibility 
	 Dr. John Nelson Drone Project 
	 Dr. Laura Meier IV Procedure 
	 Dr. Roxanne I. Knibb Video Intravenous Fluid 
	 Administration in the Whitetailed Deer

12:00 	 LUNCH

1:00 PM	 Mike Hilton Pro Active Agriculture 
	 Mike Russin Sedation

2:00 PM	 Kelly Ott Outdoor Enthusiast

3:00 PM	 CORNHOLE TOURNAMENT

5:00 PM	 Supper/Silent Auction Ends

6:00 PM	 Live Auction  
	 Brandon Hamel Auctioneer

7:00 PM	 Live Music by Drunk Monkey

	 POKER TOURNAMENT AFTER AUCTION

S C H E D U L E
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Camera. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7
Lot #8	 Inside Front Cover Winter 2024. .  . 7
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Fallow Fawn . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7
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Lot #11	 2-Night Stay in Cabins 1-5. .  .  .  .  .  .  8
Lot #12	 1 Year Membership. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8
Lot #13	 Burn Pit Ring. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  9
Lot #14	 5 Free Parentage with GEBV 1 

Applicator with 40 Allflex Tubes. .  9
Lot #15	 1 Year Membership. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12
Lot #16	 $500 Gift Certificate. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12
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Rangefinder . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12

Lot #18	 1 Straw of Male Sexed Semen. .  .  . 13
Lot #19	 Boone & Crockett Bourbon. .  .  .  .  . 13
Lot #20	 1 Gal. Each of TKO Plus, 

High Energy Blend, Humate Plus, 
Micro Plex. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 13

Lot #21	 Kansas Bird Hunt. . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Lot #22	 1 Straw Semen. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 14
Lot #23	 Bushnell Golf Wingman View . .  .  . 14
Lot #24	 2 Rolls of 8-foot 2096-6-330 

Game Fence . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 15
Lot #25	 Custom Cornhole Set . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 15
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Magazine. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
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Timber Hills Lake Ranch. .  .  .  .  .  .  . 16
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Lot #1	 10 Bags of ADM Feed
Bob Clouston | Triple E Beef Products

Lot #2	 1 Straw of Male Sexed Semen
Brother/Blue 17 DNA #369026 HS .0270 
Oak Creek Whitetails Ranch | Donal Hill | Bland Missouri

Lot #3	 Ten 50# Bags of Alfahay
Alfahay | 319-240-8197 
104 13th Street, Aplington, IA 50604 
korringan@alfahay.net
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Lot #4	 Wood Deer Mount Stand

Lot #5	 2 Straws of Semen from Daniel
Huge typical, LL Genotype. Bred by Bill Mayes. 
Now owned by Ken Anderson.

Lot #6	 Prime 10x40 Binoculars
w/Vault Modular Optics Protection System Binocular Pack 
Model: BP1042P
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Lot #7	 Cellucore 20 Solar 
	 Cellular Trail Camera

Model: 119904S

Lot #8	 Inside Front Cover Winter 2024
D&K Designs | 435.817.0150 
Kathy Giesen | deerassociations@gmail.com

Lot #9	 Choice of Male or Female 
	 2023 Fallow Fawn

Farmer’s Fallow Deer | Brad Farmer 
farmersfallowdeer@skt.net
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Lot #10	 Cellucore Live Cellular 
	 Trail Camera

Model: 11908D

Lot #11	 2-Night Stay in Cabins 1-5
Use by January 3, 2025

Lot #12	 1 Year Membership
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Lot #13	 Burn Pit Ring

Lot #14	 5 Free Parentage with GEBV 
	 1 Applicator with 40 Allflex Tubes
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Lot #15	 1 Year Membership

Lot #16	 $500 Gift Certificate
NexGen Compounding 
Mike Russin | Weatherford, Texas

Lot #17	 Bone Collector 1800 Laser 
	 Rangefinder

w/Vault Modular Optics Protection Range Finder Pouch 
Model: LBC1800
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Lot #18	 1 Straw of Male Sexed Semen
Green 20 DNA #390038 KS .0819 
Oak Creek Whitetails Ranch | Donal Hill | Bland Missouri

Lot #19	 Boone & Crockett Bourbon

Lot #20	 1 Gal. Each of TKO Plus, High Energy 
	 Blend, Humate Plus, Micro Plex

Mike Hilton . www.proactiveag.com
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Lot #21	 Kansas Bird Hunt
1 day, 2 nights, 2 person, 20 birds 
Quail Quest Hunting | 785-534-9508 
206 North 130th Road, Hunter, KS 67542

Lot #22	 1 Straw Semen
RuSSell scores 206” @ 1, he has the SS markers and -.028 
GEBV. RuSSell is stacked with large mainframes and 40” 
wide bucks. Jasper, Venom, and Judge’s prodigy are all 
over 40” inside spread.

Lot #23	 Bushnell Golf Wingman View
Model: 362210
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Lot #24	 2 Rolls of 8-foot 2096-6-330 
	 Game Fence

Jade Jennett | 417-793-0020

Lot #25	 Custom Cornhole Set
The Saw Shack Redemption | 620-717-1525 
901 E. 2nd, Altamount, KS 67330 
thesawshackreemption.com
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Lot #26	 1 Full Page Ad in NEDeFA 
	 Quarterly Magazine

1 Year Membership

Lot #27	 2 Night, 2 Person Stay 
	 at Timber Hills Lake Ranch

Joe Bisogno, Jr | 620-743-4114 
1369 Valley Road, Mapleton, KS 66754 
www.timberhillslake.com

Lot #28	 1-3 Straws of Semen Mix-Match
Sold as 3Xs $ | Mix and Match 
 

NADR #139333 NADR #245232 NADR # 350738
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Lot #29	 Wood Deer Mount Stand

Lot #30	 $100 Gift Card x2
Valley Vet | 800-419-9524 
1118 Pony Express Highway, Marysville, KS 66508

Lot #31	 $150.00 Feed Credit
Joe Isch | jisch@wildcatfeeds.com
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